NAME

MCKNIGHT, DON A
COOK, JAY C

TELENKO, GEORGE J
WILMOTH, FREDERICK L
BOLES, EDWARD A
DUFFY, JAMES O
HUGHES, SIDNEY J
KELLY, MARION K
KULPA, NORMAN D
MEINSHAUSEN, WALTER D
PATTERSON, ROBERT J
SIMMONS, THOMAS H
SMITH, SCOTT R
CATTANACH, BRUCE B
COLLINS, PATRICK J
DAVIS, HENRY M
EASTMAN, ROBERT H

FIRKUS, JAMES RONALD @@

SHARP, JAMES L

FAIR, JAMES H JR
HITCHINGS, ROY A JR
KIRK, GEORGE R
MARTINDALE, HAROLD W
OBENSCHAIN, RICHARD B
YORK, DAVID A

ZENO, JOSEPH J
YOKOYAMA, KENNETH S
BOEHMER, THEODORE A
BRUTON, ISAAC J
DICKHOFF, RICHARD L
MERCER, DOUGLAS K
PAPIN, EDWARD W
DUNCAN, SPENCER J
FLOTO, DENNIS L
LEMONS, TOMMY |
TYLER, DONALD K
AGEE, RODNEY W
ALIRE, EUGENE L
AMADEO, PAUL G
ASHBROOK, EDWARD L
ASHWORTH, MICHAEL S
BACHAN, LUKE G
BAILEY, ROBERT T
BARRINGTON, EDDIE T
BEAL, RICHARD G

BEHM, ERNEST W JR
BENJAMIN, WASHINGTON
BERCEL, MICHAEL A
BERGER, DOYLE B
BERGSTROM, JAMES P
BERNT, GUSTAF C
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RANK
LTC
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
ILT
Cw3
Cw2
Cw2
Cw2
Cw2
Cw2
Cw2
wO1
wO1
wO1
SP4
SP4
PFC
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP4
PFC
SGT
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4

NAME

BEST, JOSEPH W
BLANKESPOOR, DICK H
BLANKENSHIP, JAMES W
BORJAS, STEVE L
BOTTOMS, JACK L
BOWEN, JAMES R
BREAUX, DONALD J
BROOKS, HENRY J JR
BROOKS, LEONARD J
BROOME, THOMAS F
BROWN, WILLIAM C
BURKHALTER, HOWARD V
BURKS, WILLIAM H
BURLUM, LARRY L
BURNS, ALLAN E

BURT, DONALD C

BUSH, MICHAEL J

BUZINSKAS, ROMUALDAS G

CANNON, DONALD L
CARGLE, EDWARD C
CEBRUN, CARVER L
CERVERA, MAX
CHAMPLAIN, RICHARD F
CHILINSKI, MICHAEL E
CLEMENS, JOSEPH W
CLOUD, JACK E
CORBITT, CLYDE JR
COURSEY, STEPHEN H
COX, DANIEL R

COX, EUGENE D
CULLERS, CARL JR
CULPEPER, JAMES P
CURRY, CHARLES D
CURTIS, PATRICK F
DALTON, FRANCIS J
DANIEL, RONALD B
DAVIS, BISHOP L JR
DEAYON, NORMAN
DERGE, MARK E
DIANOVSKY, JAMES A
DILLA, CRAIG L

DOTY, DARRELL F
DOWNING, BERNARD D
EDWARDS, CALVIN R
EDWARDS, MARION
ELLENSON, GARY B
ELLWOOD, RICHARD L
ENCABO, RICHARD N
ENYEART, RAYMOND R JR
EREAUX, CHARLES E
EVANS, HARRY E

RANK
PFC
SP5
SSG
SP4
SP4
PFC
PFC
SSG
PFC
SP5
PFC
CSM
SP4
PFC
PFC
SP4
SGT
SP4
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP4
SSG
SP5
SP4
SP4
PFC
SP4
SP4
1SG
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
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NAME

FAGG, PHILLIP E
FIELDING, DARIEL R
FISCHER, JERRY L
FOULKS, MICHAEL H
FOUNTAIN, WILLIAM A
FOUSHEE, LARRY R
FOWLER, HERBERT B JR
FULGHUM, CHARLES H
GAMBINO, CHARLES A
GEERDES, CLIFTON T
GENGER, RONALD E
GENSEMER, WALTER R
GIGOUT, KEVEN D
GILLIES, MICHAEL J
GILMORE, RONALD L
GLASER, DAVID M
GOLDEN, GEORGE
GOLDSMITH, GARY B
GOWIN, RICHARD L
GRADY, DANIEL P
GRAHAM, RODNEY A
GRAMOGLIA, MICHAEL J
GREELEY, DAVID D
GREEN, BILLY H
GREEN, CLEOPHAS
GRIFFIN, WILLIAM J
GRIMES, JIMMY M
GRUBB, GENE A

HAAS, LEROY A

HALL, EDWIN J
HAMMOND, KIPPERT L
HANKIN, WILLIAM H
HARTSHAW, ALLAN C
HAWKS, GEORGE
HAYCRAFT, HASKELL E
HAYES, ALAN
HAYWOOD, ROBERT E
HENRY, FREDDY W
HERR, FRANCIS J
HOBART, CHARLES O JR
HOBBS, CLYDE S
HOPE, D W

HOUSE, STANLEY D
HOWARD, PAUL E
HOWARD, DENNIS W
HUGHES, FRANK M JR
HUMPHREY, GILBERT A
IANNONE, ALFRED L
JARELS, CLAUDE S JR
JENISTA, JOHN F
JENNINGS, RONALD W
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RANK
SP5
SP4
PFC
SP4
PFC
SP4
SSG
MSG
PFC
SP5
SP4
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
PFC
SFC
SP5
PFC
SFC
SP4
SP5
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
PFC
SP4
PFC
PFC
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP5
SSG
SP4
SP4
SSG
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4

NAME

JEWELL, DANA B
JOHNSON, RAYMOND E
JOHNSON, MICHAEL P
JOHNSON, THOMAS L
JONES, SAMUEL J JR
JUDIE, WAYNE D
KAMBEITZ, ALBERT R
KEENE, CLAUDE E
KEMP, RONALD |
KERSIS, BRUCE M
KING, DAVID L

KLEAM, JACKIE W
KNIGHT, HARRY L
KOLARICH, EDWARD R
KRAFT, JAMES H
KRUEGER, GLENN D
KUNCE, RONALD J
KWIECINSKI, PAUL W
LABISH, JAMES D
LAIDLOW, MCDONALD P
LAWSON, LARRY L
LAWTON, CHARLES G
LETVINCHUCK, ROBERT J
LEWIS, BILLY G
LITTLEFIELD, CLIFTON L
LOESER, RANDOLPH G
LOFINK, BILLY J

LORD, JAMES W
LOVELADY, HENRY L
LUND, PATRICK R
LYLES, CLARENCE JR
LYTLE, TIMOTHY

MARR, ROBERT J
MCCAMEY, CHARLEY H
MCCARTHY, KENNETH J
MCCOLLUM, CHARLES E
MCCORMACK, JAMES M
MCDONALD, DANIEL P
MCKINNEY, ROGER D
MESHEW, CLINTON J
MEYER, WILLIAM B
MIKAELIAN, PAUL A
MILLER, JOHN J
MILLER, GRANVILLE L
MINSON, DENNIS A
MILSTAD, STEVEN G?
MONAHAN, JAMES L
MORRISON, TERRY L
MURPHY, THOMAS E
NICHOLS, ROBERT L
NICKSON, EMMIT JR

RANK
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
PFC
SP4
SFC
SP4
SGT
SP4
SP4
SP5
PFC
SP5
SGT
SP4
PFC
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
SSG
SP4
PFC
SP4
SP5
PSG
SP4
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
PFC
SSG
PFC
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
SFC
SGT
SP4
SP5
SP6
SP4
PVT
SP4
SP5
SP4
SP4
PFC
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NAME

NISHIMOTO, PHILLIP D
OTT, WALTER N
OUTEN, BRUCE R
OWENS, TRAVIS W
PANE, RICHARD R
PASMA, RONALD K
PATIN, JOHN L
PEARSON, MARVIN B
PEGRAM, TED L
PEREZ-MARIN, DANIEL
PERKINS, EARL F
PERKINS, DARRYL F
PERRY, DANNY R
PETERSON, WALTER L
PHILLIPS, AMOS R

PICKLESIMER, ANTHONY L

PIKE, TERRY W
PORTER, JAMES E
QUIGLEY, LEO
RALPH, JOHN B Il
REA, MICHAEL A
RINK, DONALD E
RIOS, JOSE E
ROMANO, ANTHONY T
RUE, CHARLES W
RUMBLEY, RONALD W
RUSHING, WILLIAM E
RUSSELL, CHESTER A
RUSSELL, HAROLD B
SAVEGE, JOHN J?
SCHOLL, SIDNEY A
SCWULTZ, THOMAS W
SHARP, ALFRED R
SKIDMORE, JOSEPH D
SMITH, BILLY R
SMITH, CYRIL D
SMITH, RANDAL L
SMITH, HENRY A
STEWART, BILLY A
STOLHAND, JOSEPH G
STUKES, ROBERT D
TATE, BENJ

TAYLOR, ROBERT E JR
THOMPSON, GLEN D
TIPTON, JACKIE L
TRACZYK, STEVE
TRAVIS, DELL R
TRAVIS, DAVID W
TRISTAN, ISIDOR C
TURNER, RICHARD D
ULBRANDT, GARY T

HHT, 1/11 ACR
TROOP ROSTER
30 NOVEMBER 1970

RANK
PFC
SP4
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
PFC
SP4
PFC
SP4
SGT
PVT
SP4
PFC
SP5
PFC
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SGT
PFC
SP4
SP5
SSG
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
MSG
SSG
SP4
PFC
SFC
SGT
SP4
SGT
SP4
SP4
PFC
SP4
SP5
SP4

NAME

USISCHON, KENNETH J
VEGA, JULIO R
VESSELLS, MITCHELL L
WATSON, ALBERT B
WEEMS, WALTER L
WERMY, GEORGE W
WHITE, KRAIG W
WHITE, REGINALD
WHITMORE, JOSEPH E JR
WICKERSHAM, MARC W
WILLIAMS, ROBERT J
WILLIAMS, WALTER L
WILLIAMS, PAUL R
WILLIAMS, RAYMOND E
WILLIAMS, ROBERT L
WILLIS, CHARLES J
WILLIAMS, OTIS
WILSON, GLEN S
WILSON, ARNOLD B
WILSON, JULIAN C
WILSON, ROY E JR
WILSON, DONALD L
WOLLSCHLAEGER, KENNETH
WOMACK, JOHN A
WRIGHT, RALPH C
YEOMAN, ROSS A
YOUNGS, DARRELL K
YOUNG, LUCIEN JR
ZELICKMAN, EDMUND S
ZITTOW, GERALD R
AVILA, ARLANDO M
BOONE, JOSEPH D
BRIDWELL, PAUL R JR
CALDERON, DANIEL F
CLOOTEN, EUGENE C
FISHER, WAYNE R
GREEN, EUGENE G JR
HIVELY, BENNIE RAY
LEE, ROBERT R
LOCKWOOD, CHRISTOPHER N
MCCRAY, JOHN E
MCGRORY, MICHAEL D
SARDONE, RICHARD M
VOLLET, THOMAS R

RANK
PFC
SP4
PFC
SFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP5
SP4
PFC
SGT
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP4
PFC
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
SGT
SP4
SP4
PFC
PFC
SP4
SP4
PFC
SP4
PVT
SP4
SP4
PFC
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
PFC
SP4
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